Department

Health And Human Services
Sheriff

Probation

Resource Management Agency
District Attorney
Information Technology
Tulare County Fire Dept.
Child Support Services Dept.
Public Defender

Assessor Clerk-Recorder
County Counsel

Ag Commissioner/Sealer
General Services
Auditor-Controller

Library

Human Resources & Development
Workforce Investment Board
County Administration office
Board of Supervisors
Retirement

Capital Projects

Cooperative Extension
Purchasing

Law Library

County Administrative Office
Grand Jury

Fire

Employees

1,849
759
364
358
202
132
122
176

89
97
58
85
85
67
47
25
18
13

11

11

N~ W

—_

Total Wages

$73,055,953
$42,258,895
$14,283,766
$14,055,412
$11,433,201
$7,912,571
$6,843,259
$6,675,153
$5,360,029
$3,922,246
$3,518,737
$3,058,758
$2,649,670
$2,479,477
$1,478,549
$1,239,064
$1,040,612
$807,162
$636,697
$565,798
$358,826
$293,166
$255,858
$101,432
$20,121
$14,365
$129

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$15,572,257
$10,603,054
$3,898,693
$2,396,290
$2,238,339
$1,619,080
$2,025,801
$1,426,193
$954,979
$608,780
$650,564
$355,874
$503,135
$488,237
$277,565
$266,124
$202,729
$125,253
$75,613
$103,679
$78,521
$57,125
$56,528
$16,150
$110

$0

$0



