Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Health And Human Services	1,849	\$73,055,953	\$15,572,257
Sheriff	759	\$42,258,895	\$10,603,054
Probation	364	\$14,283,766	\$3,898,693
Resource Management Agency	358	\$14,055,412	\$2,396,290
District Attorney	202	\$11,433,201	\$2,238,339
Information Technology	132	\$7,912,571	\$1,619,080
Tulare County Fire Dept.	122	\$6,843,259	\$2,025,801
Child Support Services Dept.	176	\$6,675,153	\$1,426,193
Public Defender	89	\$5,360,029	\$954,979
Assessor Clerk-Recorder	97	\$3,922,246	\$608,780
County Counsel	58	\$3,518,737	\$650,564
Ag Commissioner/Sealer	85	\$3,058,758	\$355,874
General Services	85	\$2,649,670	\$503,135
Auditor-Controller	67	\$2,479,477	\$488,237
Library	47	\$1,478,549	\$277,565
Human Resources & Development	25	\$1,239,064	\$266,124
Workforce Investment Board	18	\$1,040,612	\$202,729
County Administration office	13	\$807,162	\$125,253
Board of Supervisors	7	\$636,697	\$75,613
Retirement	11	\$565,798	\$103,679
Capital Projects	6	\$358,826	\$78,521
Cooperative Extension	11	\$293,166	\$57,125
Purchasing	8	\$255,858	\$56,528
Law Library	3	\$101,432	\$16,150
County Administrative Office	4	\$20,121	\$110
Grand Jury	2	\$14,365	\$0
Fire	1	\$129	\$0